
FY2026 Operating and Capital Budget
1 2 3 Notes

Community 
Development

REME Transportation Administration Data Public Outreach Q1 FY26 Actuals FY26 Projection $ Variance  % Variance

Revenue
- 

Federal Funding 3,257,976 668,710             3,257,976          - 
State Funding 459,992 69,160 585,342             125,350              27% Projection reflects add'l DRPT funding (MERIT award), offset by revisions to expense projections

Local Funding 863,112 885,685            1,233,112            370,000            43%
Projection reflects reimbursement of personnel costs (incl. benefits) related to PlanRVA staff exclusively supporting CVTA,
offset by revisions to expense projections

Private Funding 240,664 6,829 348,164             107,500             45%

Projection reflects add'l $133K VA Housing funding (Capacity Building award) to partially support new financial mgmt 
system, technology upgrades, and other projects, offset by  $25K rev reduction related to VA Chiefs of Police award not 
being renewed

Total Revenue 396,041           750,062          3,287,642        164,044          223,956           - 4,821,744 1,630,384          5,424,594         602,850            13%
Expenses

Personnel           536,368           642,589           759,493         1,026,013           478,570            208,165 3,651,198           990,524         4,021,198 370,000            10%
Projection reflects personnel costs (incl. benefits) related to PlanRVA staff exclusively supporting CVTA, offset by revisions
to revenue as noted above

Professional Fees - - 340,000           49,200              - - 389,200 127,540             514,550             125,350              32% Projection reflects increase to consultants funded by DRPT (MERIT award) as noted above

Technology - - 30,000              239,797             - - 269,797 80,389 289,797            20,000 7%
Projection reflects capacity building in technology (Zoom to Teams, MS365 training) funded by VA Housing (Capacity 
Building award) as noted above 

Office Expenses - - - 39,500               - - 39,500 20,237 39,500 - 0%
Professional development - - 30,000              71,000               - - 101,000 18,259            101,000 - 0%
Occupancy - - - 332,312              - - 332,312 111,909             332,312 - 0%

 Total Operating Expenses         536,368         642,589        1,159,493       1,757,822         478,570          208,165 4,783,007         1,367,344         5,298,357            515,350 11%

Total Capital Expenses 35,000 21,561 109,825             74,825 214%
Projection reflects implementation consultant to support financial mgmt system funded by VA Housing (Capacity 
Building award) as noted above 

Total Operating and Capital Expenses 536,368           642,589          1,159,493         1,757,822         478,570          208,165           4,818,007 1,388,905          5,408,182          590,175             12%
Net Income 3,738 241,479          16,413             12,675             

4

Approved FY26 Budget



Balance Sheet
Richmond Regional PDC

As of September 30, 2025

  1/2

DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT TOTAL

Assets
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1050 LGIP-Virginia Dept of Treasury 209,265.12
1070 Truist Checking 8921 884,915.76

Total for Bank Accounts $1,094,180.88

Accounts Receivable
1200 Accounts Receivable 1,064,328.58
1225 Allowance for Doubtful Accounts 0.00

Total for Accounts Receivable $1,064,328.58

Other Current Assets
1150 Prepaid Expenses 15,265.01
1250 Misc Receivables - Grants 0.00
1300 Due from CVTA 108,975.03
1499 Undeposited Funds 0.00
1600 Miscellaneous A/R-EE $0.00
1620 Employee Receivable 0.00

Total for 1600 Miscellaneous A/R-EE $0.00

Total for Other Current Assets $124,240.04

Total for Current Assets $2,282,749.50

Fixed Assets
1300 Property  & Equipment 380,346.26
1350 Accumulated Depreciation -88,934.66
1380 Lease Asset - Office 2,127,182.98
1390 Accumulated Amortization -493,259.84

Total for Fixed Assets $1,925,334.74

Other Assets
1950 Deferred outflows - VRS Pymts 198,794.00
1951 Deferred Outflows-Diff Proj vs 94,208.00

Total for Other Assets $293,002.00

Total for Assets $4,501,086.24



Balance Sheet
Richmond Regional PDC

As of September 30, 2025

  2/2

DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT TOTAL

Liabilities and Equity
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2000 Accounts Payable 116,518.94

Total for Accounts Payable $116,518.94

Credit Cards
2020 Account Payable - Other 21,527.22

Total for Credit Cards $21,527.22

Other Current Liabilities
2050 Accrued Expenses 131,492.86
2100 Other Liabilities 212,498.00
2300 Employee Deductions 0.00
2500 Compensated Absences 159,034.91
2525 Deferred Revenue 63,880.23
2600 Security Deposit 0.00

Total for Other Current Liabilities $566,906.00

Total for Current Liabilities $704,952.16

Long-term Liabilities
2800 Deferred Rent Liability 0.00
2850 Lease Liability 1,770,531.94
2900 Net Pension Liability 235,764.00
2950 Deferred Inflows 161,134.00

Total for Long-term Liabilities $2,167,429.94

Total for Liabilities $2,872,382.10

Equity
1060 Closed-SunTrust 9770 CLOSED 0.00
3000 Opening Bal Equity 0.00
3100 Investment in Capital Assets 244,689.95
3150 Leasehold Equity -41,852.22
3200 Accrual Basis Adjustments -579,583.85
3900 Fund Balance 1,611,015.20
Net Income 394,435.06

Total for Equity $1,628,704.14

Total for Liabilities and Equity $4,501,086.24
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